

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in
No.70045/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

F.C.I & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GURU NANAK RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8528 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9111 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the subsequent developments that have
taken place during the pendency of the matters, learned
counsel for Petitioners prayed for time to file an
Affidavit. Prayer accepted.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master