

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8398/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in CMWP No.70045/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

F.C.I & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GURU NANAK RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8528 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9111 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the main Writ Petition itself has been disposed of by the High Court, nothing survives in these petitions for our consideration and decision. Therefore, these petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master